mutually agree to add in-person work for an additional fee (to be determined). Any requests for 
in-person work must be made in writing and must be approved by MGT and incorporated as an 
amendment and/or annex to this Agreement.  

III. FEES AND DISBURSEMENTS 

MGT proposes a total cost of ten thousand five hundred US dollars ($10,500.00) for the Services 
outlined in Annex No. 1. This all-inclusive fee for professional services is to be billed monthly as 
tasks are completed.  

All invoices submitted by MGT to Client shall be due and payable upon receipt. MGT reserves the 
right to impose an interest charge equal to one and one-half percent (1.5%) per month in respect